If a shareholder violates the rules of procedure and does not obey the presiding

chair's corrective instructions, and hinders the progress of the meeting and fails to

comply, the presiding chair may direct the proctors or security personnel to ask him

or her to leave the venue.

Article 18 (Intermissions and resumption of meeting)

When a meeting is in progress, the chair may announce a break based on time

considerations. If a force majeure event occurs, the chair may rule the meeting

temporarily suspended and depending on the circumstances, announce a time to

－57－

resume the meeting.

If the meeting venue is no longer available for continued use and not all of the items

(including extraordinary motions) on the agenda have been addressed, the

shareholders’ meeting may adopt a resolution to resume the meeting at another

venue.

A resolution may be adopted at a shareholders’ meeting to defer or resume the

meeting within five days in accordance with Article 182 of the Company Act.

Article 19

These Rules take effect upon approval from the shareholders’ meeting. This also

applies to amendments.

－58－

Appendix 4

Director shareholdings of Kao Hsing Chang Iron & Steel Corp.

Record date: April 22, 2024

Title
Name or

designation

Legal person

Representative

Number of

shares at the

time of election

Number of

shares currently

held

Number

of shares
%

Number

of shares
%

Chairman Lu Tai-Rong  27,551,329 13.72 27,551,329 14.44

Director

Pro Imp'ex

Company

Limited

Sheng Lu

Rong Feng
121,621 0.06 121,621 0.06

Director
Huida Investment

Co., Ltd.

Huang Li-

Chun
40,999,312 20.41 40,999,312 21.48

Director
You Chang Co.,

Ltd.

Wu Hsien-

Ming
380,000 0.19 380,000 0.2

Director
You Chang Co.,

Ltd.
Lin Tzu-Hui 380,000  380,000

Director

Hong Well

Company

Limited

Lu En-Chang 138,040 0.07 138,040 0.07

Independent

Director
Lin Hsien-Lang  0  0

Independent

Director
Chen Chi-Hsiung  0  0

Independent

Director
Wu Hsiao-Yen  0  0

Number of shares held by all directors 69,190,302 34.45 69,190,302 36.25

Note: 1. The Company’s paid-in capital is NTD 1,908,522,930, divided into

190,852,293 shares. In accordance with Article 26 of the Securities and

Exchange Act and provisions on the number of shares of directors and

supervisors of public offering companies and the implementation rules for

audit, all directors shall hold no less than 4% of the total issued shares of

the Company, constituting 11,451,138 shares.

2. As of April 22, 2024, the Company’s directors held an aggregate of

69,190,302 shares, or 36.25% of the total issued shares, in adherence to

the regulation.

－59－